#### 504619604 10/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4666319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONYA ANNETTE BRIGGS	10/26/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOTUS X, PLLC
Street Address:	160 DRY VALLEY RD
City:	COOKEVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38506

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15798826
Application Number:	62465995

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 725 0817

Email: shane.cortesi@cortesilaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE LAW OFFICE OF SHANE V. CORTESI

Address Line 1: 2709 WESTWOOD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHANE CORTESI

SIGNATURE: /Shane V. Cortesi, Reg. No. 56853/

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

504619604

**PATENT** REEL: 043992 FRAME: 0031

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged. I Sonya Annette Briggs, hereby sell, transfer and assign to Motus X, PLLC, a Tennessee Limited Liability Company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the KNEE REHABILITATION DEVICE invention invented by me as described in US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/465,995, in and to said U.S. patent provisional application, and as described in the U.S. patent application executed by me concurrently herewith, in and to said U.S. patent application, and in and to any and all patents and applications in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, resulting from the filing of or claiming priority to said U.S. patent application. I further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Motus X, PLLC, or its successors, assigns or nominees, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Motus X, PLLC, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths, and generally aid Motus X, PLLC, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Sonya Annette Briggs

10-26-17

Date

PATENT REEL: 043992 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 10/31/2017**